

Information Policy & Compliance bbc.co.uk/foi bbc.co.uk/privacy

4 April 2013

Freedom of Information request - RFI20130465

Thank you for your request of 19 March 2013 under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, seeking the following information:

- 1. The contents of any available internal BBC staff telephone directories for the BBC's former premises at Queen Margaret Drive, Glasgow. (The staff relocated to Pacific Quay, Glasgow).
- 2. For the period from 1995 onwards (If there are many versions per year then just the latest version per year will suffice).
- 3. The date of the version.

Or

4. If the full telephone directory is unavailable, then the same information as requested above, but limited to BBC Radio Scotland Glasgow.

Or

If the above is unavailable, then:

The name of the department (i.e. Radio, Sport etc.) and the name of the member of staff assigned to each of the following numbers

0141 338 3080

3081

3082

3083 3084

Or

5. If the above is unavailable, information relating to the range of telephone numbers which were assigned to BBC Scotland Glasgow, and if possible the department (i.e. Radio, Sport etc.), in the ranges

0141 338 21xx 0141 338 30xx where x is any number.

If all of the numbers in those ranges were assigned to BBC Scotland then it is sufficient to know that.

The BBC no longer holds any information on the telephone system previously employed by BBC Scotland at Queen Margaret Drive, Glasgow.

Appeal Rights

If you are not satisfied with this response you have the right to an internal review by a BBC senior manager or legal adviser. Please contact us at the address above, explaining what you would like us to review and including your reference number.

If you are not satisfied with the internal review, you can appeal to the Information Commissioner. The contact details are: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF, telephone 01625 545 700 or see http://www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely

Ian Small
Head of Public Policy & Corporate Affairs
BBC Scotland